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Lone Star Conference Championships
Football: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to North Texas State University

2007

2006
2005

2004
2003
2002

2001

2000

1999

1998
1997

1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984

1983

1982
1981
1980

Conference Champion
Midwestern State and West
Texas A&M

Midwestern State

Abilene Christian

Tarleton State, Midwestern
State and Texas A&M-
Kingsville

Abilene Christian

West Texas A&M

West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M

Texas A&M-Kingsville
Texas A&M-Kingsville
Texas A&M-Kingsville

Tarleton State, Texas A&M-
Kingsville

Northeastern State

Northeastern State, Central
Oklahoma, Southeastern
Oklahoma

Central Oklahoma

Texas A&M-Kingsville

Texas A&M-Kingsville
Texas A&M-Kingsville
Texas A&M-Kingsville
Texas A&M-Kingsville
Texas A&l

Eastern New Mexico
East Texas State

Texas A&l

Texas A&l

Angelo State, Texas A&l
West Texas State
Texas A&l

Angelo State

Southwest Texas State, East
Texas State

Southwest Texas State
Southwest Texas State
Southwest Texas State

North Division Champion
n/a
n/a

East Central, Northeastern State

Texas A&M-Commerce

Central Oklahoma
Southwestern Oklahoma, Texas
A&M-Commerce, Central
Oklahoma, Southeastern
Oklahoma and Northeastern
State

Southeastern Oklahoma
Southeastern Oklahoma
Southeastern Oklahoma, Central
Oklahoma

Tarleton State

Tarleton State
Midwestern State

Northeastern State

Southeastern Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma,
Southwestern Oklahoma

n/a

South Division Champion
n/a

n/a

Abilene Christian

Tarleton State, Midwestern State,
Texas A&M-Kingsville and West
Texas A&M

Abilene Christian

West Texas A&M

West Texas A&M

West Texas A&M

Texas A&M-Kingsville, Midwestern
State

Texas A&M-Kingsville

Texas A&M-Kingsville, Abilene
Christian

Texas A&M-Kingsville, Tarleton
State

Eastern New Mexico, Angelo State

Angelo State, Eastern New Mexico

Texas A&M-Kingsville
Texas A&M-Kingsville

n/a



Lone Star Conference Championships
Football: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to North Texas State University

Year Conference Champion North Division Champion South Division Champion
1979 Texas A&l

1977  Abilene Christian, Texas A&l

1975 Texas A&l

1973  Abilene Christian

Southwest Texas State,

1971 Howard Payne

1969 Texas A&l, East Texas State

1967 Texas A&l

1965  Sul Ross State

1963  Southwest Texas State

1961 Sam Houston State

1959 East Texas State, Texas A&l

1957 East Texas State, Lamar

Sam Houston State, Southwest

1955 Texas State, East Texas State

1953 East Texas State

1951 East Texas State

1949 East Texas State

1947 North Texas State



Lone Star Conference Championships
Football: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to North Texas State University

Conference Champion North Division Champion South Division Champion

1945  No Champion (WWII)
1944  No Champion (WWII)
1943  No Champion (WWII)
1942  East Texas State
1941  North Texas State
1940 North Texas State
1939 North Texas State
1938 East Texas State
1937  East Texas State
1936  North Texas State

East Texas State, North Texas

1935 State, Stephen F. Austin

1934 East Texas State
1933 East Texas State
1932 North Texas State



2003

2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994

1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987

1986

1985
1984
1983

Volleyball:

Champion
Angelo State
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
Abilene Christian
Abilene Christian

West Texas A&M

West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
Cameron

West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
Central Oklahoma
Eastern New
Mexico

Angelo State

Angelo State

West Texas A&M
Angelo State,

West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M

East Texas State

East Texas State

Angelo State
Angelo State
Angelo State

Lone Star Conference Championships
First LSC championship awarded in 1983 to Angelo State University

Tournament
Champion
West Texas A&M
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

Regular Season
n/a
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
Central Oklahoma

Eastern New Mexico

Angelo State

Angelo State, Eastern

New Mexico
West Texas A&M

Angelo State, West

Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
Texas A&M-
Commerce
Texas A&M-
Commerce
Angelo State
Angelo State
Angelo State

North Division
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Cameron

Central Oklahoma
Cameron

Central Oklahoma,

Cameron, Texas
Woman's

Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma
Cameron
Cameron
Cameron

Texas Woman's
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
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South Division
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

West Texas A&M
Abilene Christian
Abilene Christian

West Texas A&M

West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a



Lone Star Conference Championships
Women's Soccer: First LSC championship awarded in 1996 to West Texas A University

Champion Tournament .
Champion Regular Season Champion
2012 West Texas A&M West Texas A&M n/a
2011 Midwestern State n/a Abilene Christian
2010 Abilene Christian n/a Midwestern State
2009 Central Oklahoma n/a West Texas A&M
2008 West Texas A&M n/a West Texas A&M
2007 West Texas A&M n/a Central Oklahoma
2006 Central Oklahoma n/a Central Oklahoma
2005 Central Oklahoma n/a Central Oklahoma
2004 Texas A&M-Commerce n/a Central Oklahoma
2003 West Texas A&M n/a Texas A&M-Commerce
2002 Central Oklahoma n/a Central Oklahoma, West Texas A&M
2001 West Texas A&M n/a West Texas A&M
2000 Central Oklahoma n/a Central Oklahoma
1999 Texas A&M-Commerce n/a Texas A&M-Commerce
1998 Midwestern State n/a Midwestern State
1997 West Texas A&M n/a Midwestern State
1996 Midwestern State n/a West Texas A&M
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Soccer: First LSC championship awarded in 1999 to Midwestern State University

Conference Champion Regular Season Champion
2012 Incarnate Word n/a
2011 n/a Eastern New Mexico
2010 n/a Midwestern State
2009 Midwestern State, West Texas A&M Midwestern State, West Texas A&M
2008 Midwestern State Midwestern State
2007  Midwestern State, West Texas A&M Midwestern State, West Texas A&M
2006  Midwestern State Midwestern State
2005 Midwestern State/Incarnate Word (SSC) Midwestern State, Incarnate Word
2004  No Champion (SSC) Incarnate Word

2003 Midwestern State, Northeastern State, West Texas A&M
2002  Midwestern State
2001  Midwestern State
2000 West Texas A&M
1999 Midwestern State
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Cross Country: First LSC championship awarded in 1982 to Abilene Christian University

Year Champion

2012 Eastern New Mexico
2011 Eastern New Mexico
2010 Abilene Christian
2009 Abilene Christian

2008 Abilene Christian
2007 Abilene Christian
2006 Abilene Christian
2005 Abilene Christian
2004 Abilene Christian
2003 Abilene Christian
2002 Abilene Christian
2001 Abilene Christian
2000 Abilene Christian
1999 Abilene Christian
1998 Abilene Christian
1997 Abilene Christian
1996 Abilene Christian
1995 Abilene Christian
1994 Abilene Christian
1993 Abilene Christian
1992 Abilene Christian
1991 Abilene Christian
1990 Central Oklahoma
1989 Central Oklahoma
1988 Abilene Christian
1987 Abilene Christian
1986 Texas A&l

1985 Abilene Christian
1984 Texas A&l

1983 Abilene Christian
1982 Abilene Christian
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Women's Cross Country: First LSC championship awarded in 1984 to Abilene Christian University

Year Champion

2012 West Texas A&M

2011 Midwestern State
2010 Midwestern State
2009 Midwestern State
2008 Midwestern State
2007 Abilene Christian
2006 Abilene Christian
2005 Abilene Christian
2004 Abilene Christian
2003 Abilene Christian
2002 Abilene Christian
2001 Abilene Christian
2000 Central Oklahoma
1999 Harding University
1998 Angelo State
1997 Abilene Christian
1996 Abilene Christian
1995 Abilene Christian
1994 Abilene Christian
1993 Abilene Christian
1992 Angelo State
1991 Abilene Christian
1990 Angelo State
1989 Angelo State
1988 Angelo State
1987 Angelo State
1986 Texas A&M-Kingsville
1985 Abilene Christian
1984 Abilene Christian
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Indoor Track Field: First LSC championship awarded in 2013 to Abilene Christian University

Year Champion

2013 Abilene Christian



Lone Star Conference Championships
Women's Indoor Track Field: First LSC championship awarded in 2013 to Abilene Christian University

Year Champion

2013 Abilene Christian



2013
2012

2011
2010
2009
2008

2007

2006

2005
2004
2003

2002
2001

2000
1999
1998
1997

1996

1995
1994
1993

1992

1991

1990
1989
1988

1987

1986
1985
1984
1983
1982

1981

1980

Champion

Midwestern State
Midwestern State,
Tarleton State

Central Oklahoma
Midwestern State
Midwestern State
Central Oklahoma

Midwestern State

West Texas A&M

Texas A&M-
Commerce
Tarleton State

West Texas A&M

Northeastern State
West Texas A&M

Midwestern State
Midwestern State
Central Oklahoma

Central Oklahoma
Texas A&M-
Kingsville, Texas
A&M-Commerce
Central Oklahoma
West Texas A&M
Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma,
Texas A&l

West Texas A&M,
Central Oklahoma
East Texas State
Angelo State
Angelo State
Abilene Christian,
West Texas A&M
Abilene Christian
Abilene Christian
East Texas State
Stephen F. Austin
Stephen F. Austin

Sam Houston State

Southwest Texas
State

Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Basketball: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to Stephen F. Austin University

Tournament
Champion
Tarleton State

Midwestern State

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

North Division
Champion
n/a

n/a

Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma

Southeastern Oklahoma
Southeastern Oklahoma,
Central Oklahoma

Central Oklahoma

Tarleton State
Northeastern State,
Tarleton State
Northeastern State
Northeastern State

Northeastern State
Northeastern State
Central Oklahoma

n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
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South Division
Champion
n/a

n/a

Tarleton State
Midwestern State
Midwestern State

West Texas A&M
Midwestern State, West
Texas A&M

Tarleton State

Texas A&M-Commerce
Eastern New Mexico
Eastern New Mexico

Tarleton State

Angelo State
Midwestern State, West
Texas A&M

West Texas A&M

West Texas A&M,
Texas A&M-Commerce
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a



Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Basketball: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to Stephen F. Austin University

Tournament North Division South Division
Champion Champion Champion

Champion

Southwest Texas

1979 State n/a n/a
1978 East Texas State n/a n/a
1977 East Texas State n/a n/a
1976 Howard Payne n/a n/a
1975 Sam Houston State n/a n/a

East Texas State,
Howard Payne,

1974 Southwest Texas na na
State

1973 Sam Houston State n/a n/a

1972 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a

Sam Houston State,
1971 Stephen F. Austin, n/a n/a
Howard Payne

1970 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a

1969 Howard Payne n/a n/a

1968 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a

1967 Howard Payne n/a n/a

1966 Howard Payne n/a n/a

1965 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a

1964 East Texas State n/a n/a

1963 AISTEITE] (PELS, n/a n/a
Lamar

1962 Howard Payne, n/a n/a
Lamar

1961 Lamar n/a n/a

1960 Southwest Texas n/a n/a
State

1959 Southwest Texas n/a n/a
State

1958 East Texas State n/a n/a

1957 East Texas State n/a n/a

1956 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a
East Texas State,

1955 Southwest Texas n/a n/a
State

1954 East Texas State n/a n/a

1953 East Texas State n/a n/a

1952 Southwest Texas n/a n/a
State

1951 Southwest Texas n/a n/a
State
East Texas State,

1950 Southwest Texas n/a n/a
State

1949 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Basketball: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to Stephen F. Austin University

Tournament North Division South Division
Champion Champion Champion

Champion

East Texas State,

1948 North Texas, Sam n/a n/a
Houston State

1947 Houston n/a n/a

1946 Houston n/a n/a
No Champion

1945 n/a n/a
(WWII)
No Champion

1944 n/a n/a

9 (WWII)

1943 North Texas State n/a n/a
East Texas State,

L2 North Texas State L e

1941 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a

1940 East Texas State n/a n/a

1939 East Texas State n/a n/a

1938 North Texas State n/a n/a
Stephen F. Austin,

1937 Sam Houston State na na
East Texas State,

1936 Stephen F. Austin e L

1935 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a

East Texas State,
1934 Sam Houston State, n/a n/a
Stephen F. Austin

1933 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a
1932 Stephen F. Austin n/a n/a
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2013

2012
2011
2010
2009

2008

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002

2001

2000
1999

1998

1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985

1984

1983

Champion

Midwestern State,
Abilene Christian
Tarleton State
Texas Woman's
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M

West Texas A&M

Texas A&M-Commerce
West Texas A&M
Angelo State

Angelo State
Northeastern State
Angelo State

Midwestern State

Texas A&M-Kingsville

Abilene Christian

Abilene Christian

West Texas A&M
Abilene Christian
West Texas A&M
Angelo State
Abilene Christian
Central Oklahoma
West Texas State
West Texas State
West Texas State
West Texas State
West Texas State
Abilene Christian
Abilene Christian

Southwest Texas State,
Abilene Christian

Abilene Christian

Lone Star Conference Championships

Tournament
Champion

Midwestern State

Tarleton State
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a

North Division
Champion

n/a

n/a

Northeastern State
Northeastern State
Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma,
Northeastern State
Texas A&M-Commerce
Southwestern Oklahoma
Northeastern State
Northeastern State
Northeastern State
Cameron

Southeastern Oklahoma,
Midwestern State

Southeastern Oklahoma
Cameron, Southeastern
Oklahoma

Southeastern Oklahoma,
Southwestern Oklahoma

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a
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Women's Basketball: First LSC championship awarded in 1983 to Abilene Christian University

South Division
Champion

n/a

n/a

Tarleton State
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M

West Texas A&M

West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M
Angelo State
West Texas A&M
Angelo State
Angelo State

Texas A&M-Kingsville,
Angelo State

Texas A&M-Kingsville
Cameron, West Texas
A&M

Cameron, West Texas
A&M

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

n/a



2012
2011

2010
2009

2008
2007
2006
2005

2004

2003

2002
2001

2000

1999

1998

1997
1996

1995

1994
1993
1992

Champion

Angelo State
Southeastern
Oklahoma
Abilene Christian
Abilene Christian
Texas A&M-
Kingsville
Angelo State

Central Oklahoma
No Champion

Texas A&M-
Kingsville

Southeastern
Oklahoma
Abilene Christian
Abilene Christian

Abilene Christian

Southeastern
Oklahoma
Texas A&M-
Kingsville

no tournament
no tournament
Texas A&M-
Kingsville
Central Oklahoma
Abilene Christian
Cameron

Lone Star Conference Championships
Baseball: First LSC championship awarded in 1992 to Cameron University

Tournament
Champion
Angelo State

Regular Season
Champion
n/a

Incarnate Word

Abilene Christian
Cameron

Abilene Christian

Central Oklahoma
Abilene Christian

North Division
Champion
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a

Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma,
Cameron

Central Oklahoma
East Central,
Southeastern
Oklahoma

Central Oklahoma

Central Oklahoma
Central Oklahoma
Southestern
Oklahoma
Southestern
Oklahoma
Southestern
Oklahoma
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South Division
Champion
n/a

n/a

n/a
n/a

n/a
Abilene Christian
Angelo State

Abilene Christian

Texas A&M-Kingsville,

Abilene Christian

Tarleton State

Abilene Christian
Abilene Christian

Abilene Christian

Tarleton State

Abilene Christian



2012
2011
2010
2009

2008
2007

2006

2005
2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

1997

Champion

Angelo State
West Texas A&M
Angelo State
Angelo State

Angelo State

Midwestern State
Midwestern State
Central Oklahoma

Angelo State
Angelo State

Texas A&M-Kingsville

Southeastern
Oklahoma
Southeastern
Oklahoma

Southeastern
Oklahoma

Central Oklahoma

Southeastern
Oklahoma

Lone Star Conference Championships
Softball: First LSC championship awarded in 1997 to Southeastern Oklahoma State University

Tournament
Champion
Incarnate Word

North Division
Champion
n/a

Midwestern State

Midwestern State
Southeastern
Oklahoma
Southeastern
Oklahoma
Midwestern State
Southeastern
Oklahoma,
Midwestern State

Central Oklahoma

Midwestern State
Southeastern
Oklahoma
Southeastern
Oklahoma
Southeastern
Oklahoma
Southeastern
Oklahoma
Southeastern
Oklahoma, East
Central
Southeastern
Oklahoma

Southeastern
Oklahoma

South Division
Champion

n/a

Angelo State,
Incarnate Word
West Texas A&M

Abilene Christian

Angelo State, Tarleton
State

Angelo State

Abilene Christian
Angelo State

Angelo State

Angelo State, Tarleton
State

Texas Woman's
Eastern New Mexico

Tarleton State

Tarleton State

Tarleton State

Texas A&M-Kingsville,
Abilene Christian
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Track Field: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to North Texas State University

Year Champion
2012 Abilene Christian

2010 Abilene Christian

2008 Abilene Christian

2006 Abilene Christian

2004 Abilene Christian

2002 Abilene Christian

2000 Abilene Christian

1998 Abilene Christian

1996 Abilene Christian

1994 Abilene Christian

1992 Angelo State

1990 Angelo State

1988 Abilene Christian

1986 Abilene Christian

1984 Abilene Christian

1982 Angelo State

1980 Abilene Christian

1978 Abilene Christian

1976 Angelo State

1974 Angelo State

1972 Angelo State

1970 Texas A&l

1968 Stephen F. Austin

1966 East Texas State

1964 East Texas State
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Track Field: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to North Texas State University

1962 Howard Payne

1960 East Texas State

1958 East Texas State

1956 East Texas State

1954 Southwest Texas State

1952 East Texas State

1950 East Texas State

1948 East Texas State

1946 North Texas State

1944 No Champion (WWII)

1942 East Texas State

1940 North Texas State

1938 North Texas State

1936 North Texas State

1934 Southwest Texas State

1932 North Texas State
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Women's Track Field: First LSC championship awarded in 1983 to Abilene Christian University

Year Champion

2012 Angelo State

2011 Angelo State

2010 Angelo State

2009 Angelo State

2008 Abilene Christian
2007 Abilene Christian
2006 Abilene Christian
2005 Angelo State

2004 Angelo State

2003 Abilene Christian
2002 Abilene Christian
2001 Abilene Christian
2000 Abilene Christian
1999 Abilene Christian
1998 Abilene Christian
1997 Abilene Christian
1996 Meet Rained Out
1995 Abilene Chritsian
1994 Abilene Christian
1993 Abilene Christian
1992 Abilene Christian
1991 Abilene Christian
1990 Abilene Christian
1989 Abilene Christian
1988 Abilene Christian
1987 Abilene Christian
1986 Abilene Christian
1985 Abilene Christian
1984 Abilene Christian
1983 Abilene Christian
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Golf; First LSC championship awarded in 1941 to North Texas State University

Year Champion

2012 Cameron

2011 Central Oklahoma
2010 Abilene Christian

2009 Northeastern State
2008 Cameron

2007 Northeastern State
2006 Northeastern State
2005 Northeastern State
2004 Cameron

2003 Central Oklahoma
2002 Central Oklahoma
2001 Cameron

2000 Central Oklahoma
1999 Cameron

1998 Texas A&M-Commerce
1997 Southwestern Oklahoma
1996 No Champion

1995 Abilene Christian

1994 No Champion

1993 Abilene Christian

1992 Cameron

1991 Abilene Christian

1990 Cameron

1989 Abilene Christian, Cameron
1988 Abilene Christian

1987 Abilene Christian

1986 Abilene Christian

1985 Abilene Christian

1984 Southwest Texas State
1983 Southwest Texas State
1982 Southwest Texas State
1981 Sam Houston State
1980 Sam Houston State
1979 Angelo State

1978 Sam Houston State
1977 Sam Houston State
1976 Sam Houston State
1975 Howard Payne

1974 Angelo State

1973 Angelo State

1972 Stephen F. Austin
1971 Angelo State

1970 Southwest Texas State
1969 Texas A&l

1968 Stephen F. Austin
1967 Southwest Texas State
1966 Southwest Texas State
1965 East Texas State

1964 East Texas State

1963 Lamar
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Golf; First LSC championship awarded in 1941 to North Texas State University

1962 Lamar

1960 Lamar

1958 Stephen F. Austin

1956 Lamar

1954 Lamar

1952 Stephen F. Austin

1950 Southwest Texas State

1948 North Texas State

1946 No Champion (WWII)

1944 No Champion (WWII)

1942 East Texas State
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Women's Golf: First LSC championship awarded in 1998 to Southwestern Okla. State University

Year Champion

2012 Tarleton State

2011 Tarleton State
2010 Tarleton State
2009 Tarleton State
2008 Tarleton State
2007 Cameron

2006 Northeastern State
2005 Central Oklahoma
2004 Central Oklahoma
2003 Tarleton State
2002 Northeastern State
2001 Northeastern State
2000 Northeastern State
1999 Northeastern State
1998 Southwestern Oklahoma
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Tennis: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to North Texas State University

Year Champion

2012 Abilene Christian

2011 Abilene Christian

2010 Abilene Christian

2009 Abilene Christian

2008 Cameron

2007 Abilene Christian

2006 Midwestern State

2005 Abilene Christian

2004 Abilene Christian

2003 Abilene Christian

2002 Abilene Christian

2001 Midwestern State

2000 Ouachita Baptist

1999 no champion (rained out)
1998 Abilene Christian

1997 Tournament Rained Out
1996 Tournament Rained Out
1995 Abilene Christian

1994 Tournament Rained Out
1993 Tournament Rained Out
1992 Tournament Rained Out
1991 West Texas State

1990 Abilene Christian

1989 West Texas State

1988 Abilene Christian

1987 East Texas State

1986 East Texas State

1985 East Texas State

1984 Southwest Texas State
1983 Southwest Texas State
1982 Southwest Texas State
1981 Southwest Texas State
1980 Southwest Texas State
1979 Southwest Texas State
1978 East Texas State

1977 Southwest Texas State
1976 East Texas State

1975 Southwest Texas State
1974 East Texas State

1973 East Texas State

1972 East Texas State

1971 Angelo State

1970 East Texas State

1969 East Texas State

1968 East Texas State

1967 East Texas State

1966 East Texas State, Southwest Texas State, McMurry
1965 East Texas State

1964 East Texas State

1963 Lamar
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Lone Star Conference Championships
Men's Tennis: First LSC championship awarded in 1932 to North Texas State University

1962 Lamar

1960 Lamar

1958 Lamar

1956 Lamar

1954 Lamar

1952 Lamar

1950 Southwest Texas State

1948 Houston

1946 North Texas State

1944 No Champion (WWII)

1942 North Texas State

1940 North Texas State

1938 North Texas State

1936 Southwest Texas State

1934 Southwest Texas State

1932 North Texas State

LSC Championship History -- Page 25



Lone Star Conference Championships
Women's Tennis: First LSC championship awarded in 1983 to Sam Houston State University

Year Champion

2012 Abilene Christian
2011 Abilene Christian
2010 Abilene Christian
2009 Abilene Christian

2008 Abilene Christian

2007 Northeastern State
2006 Abilene Christian

2005 Abilene Christian

2004 Abilene Christian

2003 Northeastern State
2002 Abilene Christian

2001 Northeastern State
2000 Abilene Christian

1999 no champion (rained out)
1998 Central Oklahoma
1997 Championship Rained Out
1996 Abilene Christian

1995 Abilene Christian

1994 Abilene Christian

1993 Abilene Christian

1992 Abilene Christian

1991 Abilene Christian

1990 Abilene Christian

1989 Abilene Christian

1988 Abilene Christian

1987 Abilene Christian

1986 Abilene Christian

1985 Abilene Christian

1984 Southwest Texas State
1983 Sam Houston State
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